Specifications, Operating
Parameters and Options
Standard Features
Applications
J Series
Jumbo Filter Housings
£ Manufactured in USA
£ Accepts single jumbo cartridge for easy installation

Dimensions
* LC = 3M™ Coated     **LEP = Electropolish     † MNPT fittings are available in 1.5 and 2 inches.
Ordering Guide (Example: BCJ170-316L-2MT-HD-E)
* BCJ = V Band Clamp Housing   SBJ = Swing Bolt Housing
12 1/2"
± 1/4"
MOUNTING LEGS (3) 120°
APART
WITH 9/16" DIA. HOLES
ON A 13 1/16" B.C.
14"
± 1/4"
120°"
2" MNPT
LEGS
EYE NUT
BOLT
WASHER
PIN
LUG
2" MNPT
LEGS
VENT
HEAD
KNOB
CLAMP
GASKET
PLATE SEAL
TOP SEAL PLATE
CENTER ROD
CARTRIDGE
2" FLANGE 2" FLANGE
DRAINS
GAUGES
DRAINS
GAUGES
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
Cartridge
Options
Pressure Drop
MODEL MAXIMUM
FLOW
GPM (LPM)
MAXIMUM
DIAMETER
CARTRIDGE
CLAMP
STYLE (BCJ)
SWING BOLT
STYLE (SBJ)
A A C C D
BCJ40 / SBJ40* 50 (185.5) 7-3/4" 27" (68.6 cm) 27-1/2" (69.9 cm) 8-1/16" (20.5 cm) 3-3/16" (8.4 cm) 2-1/2" (6.4 cm)
BCJ90 / SBJ90 100 (371.10) 7-3/4" 37" (94.0 cm) 37-1/2" (85.3 cm) 8-1/16" (20.5 cm) 3-3/16" (6.4 cm) 2-1/2" (6.4 cm)
BCJ170/SBJ170 150 (594.3) 7-3/4" 47" (119.4 cm) 47-1/2" (120.7 cm) 8-1/16" (20.5 cm) 3-3/16" (8.4 cm) 2-1/2" (6.4 cm)
10001A041414
Above: Pressure drop is for filter housing and
20 micron filter cartridge in clean water.
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
10
9